- 7.21.04	Docket No.: 7574-97864
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	3-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
	82737 • •
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark United	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Gregory S. Binns and Mark Stuart Blumberg	Name: TruRisk, LLC
	Internal Address: 1240 North Cascade Court
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Lake Forest State: IL ZIP: 60045
Execution Date: July 21, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Fatericity
/27/2006 DBYRNE 00000113 230920 11491035	
FC:8021 (40.00 DA)	
Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Brian J. Sodikoff, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, Floor 22	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0920
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Brian J. Sodikoff	July 21, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:
	th required cover sheet information to: nt Recordation Services re office B O Boy 1450 Alexandria VA 22343 1450
Director of the United States Patent and Tradema	rk Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 ATTENT
REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0006	

ASSIGNMENT

I, Gregory S. Binns, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1240 N. Cascade Ct., Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to TruRisk, L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company, having an office at 1240 N. Cascade Ct., Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Computerized Medical Modeling of Group Life Insurance Using Medical Claims Data

and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof and any interferences in which said application or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

2006

4

Patent 7574/97804

ASSIGNMENT

1, Mark Stuart Blumborg, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6130 Pinewood Road. Oakland, California 21611, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. have assigned and do hereby assign to TruRisk, I.L.C., a Limited Liability Company, having an office at 1240 N. Cascade Ct., Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Computerized Medical Modeling of Group Life Insurance Using Medical Claims Data

and in and to all present and future applications for patents and Letters Patent therefor. Including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, releases, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. I agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof and any interferences in which said application or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in adcordance with this assignment

_____ 2006 Mark Stuart Blumberg

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 07/21/2006